GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE: MANIPUR

PRESS NOTE Imphal, the 4th December, 2023

No. AGM-III/199-PLG/CCP/2023: It is hereby informed to all farmers who had already applied for the compensation package to check errors in their submitted data in the Department of Agriculture website "agrimanipur.com" and to report to their concerned Deputy Commissioner (DC) / District Agriculture Officer / Sub Divisional Agriculture Officer along with relevant documents for rectification of errors if any on or before 07.12.2023. No complaint thereafter shall be entertained.

(N.Gojendro) Director of Agriculture, Manipur

Copy to:

1. The P.P.S to the Commissioner (Agri), Govt of Manipur.

2. Deputy Commissioner concerned (......)

3. The Director (DIPR), Govt of Manipur - requested for publication as news item in local daily.

4. District Agriculture Officer (Imphal East / West/ Thoubal / Bishnupur/ Chandel/ Churachandpur/ Senapati.

5. Sub Divisional Agriculture Officer Jiribam

6. The News Editor